

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY CONFERENCE REPORT Senate Bill 71

S71-CRRI-55 [v.3]

Page 1 of 2

[NO] Title Change

[YES] For Committee Substitute

To: The President of the Senate The Speaker of the House of Representatives

The conferees appointed to resolve the differences between the Senate and the House of Representatives on Senate Bill 71, A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO (1) REQUIRE A COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS IMPOUNDMENT OWNER TO PROVIDE PERMANENT ALTERNATIVE WATER SUPPLIES FOR RESIDENTS IN AREAS SURROUNDING COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS; (2) EXTEND THE PERIOD FOR PUBLIC COMMENT AND REVIEW OF PROPOSED RISK CLASSIFICATIONS FOR COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS; AND (3) MODIFY APPOINTMENTS TO THE COAL ASH MANAGEMENT COMMISSION, THE MINING COMMISSION, AND THE OIL AND GAS COMMISSION, IN ACCORD WITH THE HOLDING OF MCCRORY V. BERGER, House Committee Substitute Favorable 5/24/16, Third Edition Engrossed 5/25/16, submit the following report:

The Senate and the House agree to the following amendment to the House Committee Substitute Favorable 5/24/16, Third Edition Engrossed 5/25/16, and the Senate concurs in the House Committee Substitute, as amended:

Delete the entire House Committee Substitute Favorable 5/24/16, Third Edition Engrossed 5/25/16, and substitute the attached Proposed Conference Committee Substitute <u>S71-PCCS45507-RI-3</u>.



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY CONFERENCE REPORT Senate Bill 71

S71-CRRI-55 [v.3]

The conferees recommend that the Senate and the House of Representatives adopt this report.

Date Conferees approved report: May __, 2016.

Conferees for the Senate

Conferees for the House of Representatives

Tom Apodaca, Chair

Chuck McGrady, Chair

Kathy Harrington

John R. Bell, IV, Vice Chair

Andy Wells

Submitted					
ADOPTED	 (/)	Message Received	
ADOPTED	 (/)	Ordered Enrolled	